
Sunday Community Phone/Email List 2024
          group e-mail <sundaycommunity@integralshift.ca>

Blomme,
      Art  (Apr 4)                         art@integralshift.ca      			647-719-7779  			
      Angela  (May 20)               angela@nlpcoaching.ca    			647-713-2713
                          		
Burnstein, Helena  (Dec 19)   helena.burnstein@sympatico.ca                               416-895-8643	

Costello, Jack, SJ  (Dec 6)   jack.costello@utoronto.ca			416-924-7904

Crean, Martha  (Aug 10)       crean.martha @gmail.com                                   647-549-3324                         				
               	       	          
diPaolo, Maria  (Aug 17)       mfdipaolo@bell.net                                                      416-318-0310
                                                           
Gallagher, Patrick (Aug 3)   kippure@rogers.com  (prefers phone calls)                416-244-5050
	                                                                                                                      	

Halferty, Brian  (Aug 19)      bhalferty@yahoo.ca	             cell   416-804-5505
       Mary Lou (Jun 28)       marylou.halferty@gmail.com 		                416-431-0038                                                     
               Erin, (Jul 20), Peter (Sep 6), Mary Beth (Dec 4), Lesley Ann (Jul 7), Michael (Jun 20) 

Holmes, Bob, CSB (Jul 6)      rholmes@basilian.org 		                          416-566-6006						
Jackson, Kate (Oct  5)                    			              416-226-1829                                                              
       		                 		    	                    
Jorgensen-Bacher, Mary Lou (May 26)   mljb57@yahoo.ca                                       416-483-0624
Bacher, John (Nov 25)          pals@becon.org                                Mary Lou, cell      647-918-8179
                        	John,   phone   1-905-684-4834

Laqua, Bert  (Jul 23)         blaqua@bell.net			            1- 289-698-4117
            
MacMillan, John (May 8)         met191970@gmail.com                                                416-766-1739
       Mary (Sep 26)                         maryemacmillan@gmail.com                         cell   416-518-4170
                       Tanya (May 10)  Sara (May 21)  Mary Beth (Feb 23)      		     
     		                                	                                 
McAuley, Paul, CSSp  (Dec 3)     ckedobw@gmail.com	                 cell   416-899-4547
         	                          
McCabe, Janette (May 1)    mcjanette@hotmail.com		          cell   416-803-2496
                  
McCarthy, Sharon (Feb 4)    smdmcc1@gmail.com                                                        416-986-5787
                                        		                         
Neves, Tina  (Aug. 13)               tinaneves1944@gmail.com			       647-309-4486
         
O'Connor Hayes, Mary Alice  (Jul 14)            maryalice1@bell.net                                 416-493-8521
           	             	 	    
 Piepgrass, Lee (May 5)             leepiepgrass@gmail.com             			        416-535-2943
             Clare (Jun 20), Eric (Mar 16) Evan (Jan 16) Moncrieff          cell for messages  647-896-4635
                                                                                                             
Scandiffio, John (Apr 30)              scandiffio2000@gmail.com                               cell  416-435-0777       	                 
    	        Marianne (Mar 11)      marianne.scan@gmail.com                                  cell  416-535-2797
                                  Carolyn (Jan 9)
		                                                                                                                                      	
Schmidt, Ted (Jul 24)                      jtschmidt@bell.net	           	         416-690-2220
             
Shaughnessy, Rita (Feb 18)                   r.shaughnessy@utoronto.ca			         416-537-8377
                       Brian (May 26)                    bshaughn43@gmail.com
                                   Valerie (Aug 11), Tony (Apr 20), Gabriel (Jun 13)                 		

Silveira, Lucia (Feb 4)    luciaxavierdasilveira@gmail.com                                         cell  416-705-4181
                                                               	 	 
Smiley, Pat  (Jun 16)           smileypatricia76@gmail.com		              cell   647-517-1599
          		       
Stone-Jiménez, Maryanne (Jan 25)       maryannestone.jimenez@gmail.com                  416-782-3425
Jiménez, Roberto (Jun 10)                     urosma@gmail.com
        
Sutkaitis, Molly (Oct 18)                          		       				           416-239-1345
                           Angela (Jun 14)     angela1967@hotmail.com
		                                                                                			
David Walsh (Apr 20)	      david@dwalsh.ca  			                                             cell   416-361-1341            

Watson, Bill (Sep 21)                  bill.watson@utoronto.ca 		                                    416-486-0837
           Lindsay (Apr 30)            la.watson@utoronto.ca      
                            Michael (Nov 26), Timothy (Feb 25), David (Sep 3), Lauren (Jun 1)
	                   		           
Watson, Michael  (Nov 26)           mike.watson@utoronto.ca	       	                         416-820-6603
           
Whelan, Elizabeth (Sep 16)       erwhelan@icloud.com  			              416-924-5583
            	       			
 Zanasco, Pierrette (Aug 1)       pierrettez@hotmail.com                                	              416-698-3391
        
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
Alumni/ae 

Anderson, Bob (Nov 18) & Nora (Jun 20)    bob_nora70@hotmail.com		           416-488-2332
                                                                                                                       Bob: cell        647-549-6733

Alas, Juan (Feb 28) & Paula (Jun 1)      alascrj@outlook.com	                              503 76018570                                                                                                                                                  

Calla, Mario (Jun 5)         callamj@gmail.com    			           416-725-0096                      
          Marjie (Oct 7)         marjie.calla@gmail.com                                                       
                               Naomi (Aug 30), Matteo (Sep17)

Cromien, Bernadette (Jul 8)   bernadette1284@icloud.com                                               647-351-4458                                                                        
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   Curry, Kimberly (July 8)        kcurry@seedsofhope.ca                                                     416-454-0288    

Dillon, Tedd (Oct 19)    tedd@tedddillon.com				 416-819-2955
		                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Dunbar, Matthew  (Oct 2)          matthewdunbar74@gmail.com		         	           647-430-0472                    
           				                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  Dunbar, Penny (Nov 20)     thedunbarshavemail@yahoo.ca	                             1-226-301-4425
                         Kate           flux7d@yahoo.ca	                                                Kate, cell    416-871-7177 

Engels, Katherine (Aug 11) katieengels@teksavvy.com   engelsk59@gmail.com          416-653-9532  	             		
                  Sarah (Aug 26) Claire (Jul 24)     Gordon                                                 cell:   647-393-5691
                                               
 Engels, Mary T. (Nov 9)    ℅ Katie	                                                                   416-653-9532
	           			   cell:   647-393-5691                      	   
Freeman, Toni        antonia.freeman@icloud.com            			                        905-877-2929
                         Mark,  Geoffrey 

Giangrande, Carole  (Jan 20)       cgian@rogers.com                                                          416-232-0287 
Gibson, Brian (Aug 26)          brian.gibson@utoronto.ca                                    Brian, cell  416-371-2606	   
        

Gillis, Greg (Mar 10)  & Francine (Mar 16)     greg.j.gillis@gmail.com		              416-251-8078
                    Kieran (Apr 9, 2009), Nathan (May 5, 2011)

Gorman, Julia  (Sep 1)     julia.gorman.to@gmail.com                                        Julia, cell  416-931-0955 
Wright, Bill (Dec 14)       bwright@unchartedsoftware.com                                                  416-708-6677	               
                               Fiona (Jun 26), Meghan (Aug 25), Gregory (May 3)
   
Gray-Snelgrove, Rosemary  (Mar 20)   snelgrovedave@gmail.com  	                     cell  1-905-932-5349
       	                                                                1-905-685-0505
         		                      
Landry, Barbara  (Jul 11)    barlan88@hotmail.com                                                             416-970-2761

Mayer, Lauren (Jul 6) and Art  (May 24)    lauren-mayer@sympatico.ca                     cell   416-433-5495	     		            
                          Daniel (May 24), Evan (Apr 5)	
       	                    		                 
Morris, Kevin  & Simpson, Mary              kpmorris@rogers.com	                             1-519-265-3185
 
Olsthoorn, Adrian (Mar 8)               a_olsthoorn@hotmail.com     			            416-769-7849
Vonbun, Jacqueline  (Jan 28)     
                          Sean (Sep 11), Alisha  (Nov 23)

Paul, Simon (May 21)       denesuline.arts@gmail.com                                                       647-981-1492

Pimentel, Maria (May 27)                             emaria_pimentel@yahoo.ca        	  cell    416- 407-9762                                                                                                    
                          Adam (Oct 23), Linda (Aug 27)  Branston
                                                                        	                     	              
Quintas, Germaine (Jun 22)             germaine2008@live.com		                        416-534-9028	         	                Diane (Jul 29), Daniel (Dec 5), Michel (Sep 17)                                                      	               

Schauerte, Gwen (Mar 3)    gwen1mail@gmail.com		                        416-526-0134
                            Jack (Nov 4)

Slaney, Patrick (Jul 28)             patrick_slaney@hotmail.com                                          416-571-4864
		   	      	                  
Elizabeth Stocking                       elizabeth.stocking@gmail.com	                         cell  416-459-3474
                                           			                         905-852-3878

Stone, Bob (Dec 7) & Mary (Aug 12)          mestone04@gmail.com                                   647-972-7207
                                                                                                                                    cell   647-963-7105

Walther, Catherine  (Aug 19)       catherine.walther@gmail.com  			             416-766-6974
  										                cell   647-985-7348

Wintjes, Luke  (Jul 20)    contjes@sympatico.ca                                                               416-588-8827
                                                                                                             
Zgraja, Roswita (Oct 18)                   rose_z@mail.com       			                     1-705-779-2980            





Virtual/Zoom

Banuelos, Guillermo (Mar 23)       guillermo.banuelos@yahoo.ca                                       705-955-9129

Barrett, Robert (Jun 21)    		 robertbarrettbob@gmail.com			             07759863082
             Sheila (Jun 21)      		 sheilaannebarrett@gmail.com
       		                                                         
Leahy, Jean  (Mar 29)       jeantleahy@gmail.com                                                 416-467-3080 ext 3406
 
Lohale. Prakash, OP  (Sep 27)       plohale@archtoronto.org                                              416-569-8517

MacDonell, Ron, SFM  (Nov 28)      ron.macdonell.sfm@gtmail.com                          cell:  647-633-0775
                                                                                                                                         
McKeever, B J (Bernard Joseph) (Jan 15)         bjmckeever@gmail.com                  cell 647-554-4576

Radbord, Carol (Apr  27)              carolradbord@gmail.com                                                416-287-0072

Riley, Dean (Mar 21)      riley234@gmail.com                                                  cell: 809-395-8217
                                                                                                                                 809-553-7175
Schmidt, Larry (Nov 1)          larry.schmidt@utoronto.ca                                                     416-627-5444
               Brigitte (Jul 6)       schmidtbrigitte@hotmail.com                                                  647-409-5444

Skrepichuk, Sylvia (Oct 5)              sylviaskre@hotmail.com    	                                   905-424-8392
 	                          
Sullivan, Dwyer (Oct 19)      edwyersullivan@gmail.com			                        519-570-1323

Sutkaitis, Angela (Jun 14)        angela1967@hotmail.com			                        416-668-5045

Zuccala, Barbara  (Oct 27)  bzuccala@sympatico.ca              		         1-519-767-0248



Zoom Alumni/ae		

Cavanagh, Catherine (Sep 28)     cathcava@gmail.com                                                     613-340-5282
Carroll, Brian  (Jul 30)                  carroll@sympatico.ca					613-340-9336						
Chan, Tammy  (Sep 2)       tammyy.chan@gmail.com				    	905-770-8362

Fox										     	            905-728-0742
     Colterman-Fox, Denise (Sep 23)       denisecoltermanfox@hotmail.com                        905-440-6921
     Bill  (Dec 4)                                  bdeefox@rogers.com                                                  905-925-0742

Holtkamp, Brenda (Apr 23)     holtkampbrenda@gmail.com                                                519-938-6523     

Logel, Philomena  (Jul 29)  phylog46@gmail.com                                                         1-519-941-0286
					
Murphy, Jack (Jan 21)   jack.c.murphy46@hotmail.com			                        905-450-1344
              Ann (Oct 2)      ann.t.murphy@hotmail.com

Sobanski, Al (May 5)                 alsmiss@look.ca			   		            905-823-6542
	     Rosemary (May 21)

